
Monday, January 22, 8:30am - 6pm, Raytheon 
 
OVERVIEW 
08:30 Introduction (Marshall/Anderson) 
08:45 ECCO2 and ECCO/GODAE (Wunsch) 
09:00 ECCO2 and NASA satellite missions (Fu) 
 
ASSIMILATION AND MODELING 
09:15 Progress towards a version-0 release (Menemenlis/Zhang) 
10:15 break 
 
10:30 Adjoint estimation: bulk formulae, ice, and eddies (Heimbach/Mazloff) 
11:30 Eddying simulations and next-generation configuration (Hill) 
12:30 lunch 
 
CORE TECHNOLOGIES 
01:30 Model development plans (Campin) 
02:00 Algorithms for adiabatic interior (Adcroft) 
02:30 Sea ice (Campin/Menemenlis) 
02:50 Coupled system (Hill) 
03:15 break 
 
03:30 OpenAD (Utke or Hovland) 
04:00 Alternative adjoint uses: Optimal initial conditions 
      and ENSO prediction (Heimbach/Gebbie) 
04:30 Adjoint-method optimization in the presence of eddies (Gebbie) 
05:00 Web site and result distribution (Ligget or Menemenlis) 
05:20 NAS Computation/Visualization (Henze) 
 
 
Tuesday, January 23, 9:00am - 6pm, Raytheon 
 
EARLY USER APPLICATIONS 
09:00 Subtropical mode water as simulated in ECCO2 models (Maze/Marshall) 
09:20 Altimetry (Fu) 
09:40 GRACE (Zlotnicki) 
10:00 Errors (Forget) 
10:20 Parameterization (Marshall) 
10:40 break 
 
11:00 ECCO2 Arctic Freshwater Budget (Winsor/Condron) 
11:20 Arctic sea ice (Kwok) 
11:40 Arctic sea ice (Nguyen) 
12:00 Arctic carbon (Manizza) 
12:20 lunch 
 
02:00 Indian Ocean (Lee) 
02:20 Darwin (Hill) 
02:40 Southern Ocean (Schodlok) 
03:00 Tropical Pacific and Coastal Regions (Cornuelle/Hoteit) 
03:30 Adjoint sensitivity studies and assimilation efforts at UCSC (Edwards) 
03:50 break 
 
YEAR 2 PLANNING AND GENERAL DISCUSSIONS 
04:10 Discussion lead by Marshall 



Wednesday, January 24, JPL 
 
Optional tour of JPL 
Smaller-group technical discussions 
 
 
Requested JPL visitor badges: 
Jean-Michel Campin 
Patrick Heimbach 
Chris Hill 
Guillaume Maze 
Manfredi Manizza 
 
Requested tour of JPL: 
Jean-Michel Campin 
Manfredi Manizza 



Confirmed attendance: 
 
NASA 
01 Don Anderson 
 
MIT 
02 Jean-Michel Campin 
03 David Ferreira 
04 Gael Forget 
05 Patrick Heimbach 
06 Chris Hill 
07 Manfredi Manizza 
08 John Marshall 
09 Guillaume Maze 
10 Matthew Mazloff 
11 Carl Wunsch (first morning) 
 
JPL 
12 Robert Ferraro 
13 Lee-Lueng Fu 
14 Ron Kwok 
15 Tong Lee 
16 Dimitris Menemenlis 
17 An Nguyen 
18 Michael Schodlok 
19 Jorge Vazquez 
20 Denis Volkov 
21 Hong Zhang 
22 Victor Zlotnicki 
 
AMES 
23 Chris Henze 
 
WHOI 
24 Peter Winsor 
25 Alan Condron 
 
CHICAGO 
26 Jean Utke (either/or both) 
27 Paul Hovland 
 
GFDL 
28 Alistair Adcroft 
 
HARVARD 
29 Jake Gebbie 
 
SCRIPPS 
30 Bruce Cornuelle 
31 Ibrahim Hoteit 
 
CALTECH 
32 Liming Li 
 
SANTA CRUZ 
33 Chris Edwards (maybe) 



Meeting e-mail list: 
 
CONFIRMED ATTENDANCE 
donald.anderson-1@nasa.gov 
jmc@ocean.MIT.EDU 
dfer@MIT.EDU 
gforget@MIT.EDU 
heimbach@MIT.EDU 
cnh@ocean.MIT.EDU 
mmanizza@ocean.MIT.EDU 
jmarsh@MIT.EDU 
gmaze@ocean.mit.edu 
mmazloff@MIT.EDU 
cwunsch@MIT.EDU 
Robert.Ferraro@jpl.nasa.gov 
llf@pacific.jpl.nasa.gov 
ron.kwok@jpl.nasa.gov 
Tong.Lee@jpl.nasa.gov 
menemenlis@jpl.nasa.gov 
atn@jpl.nasa.gov 
mschodlok@awi-bremerhaven.de 
jorge.vazquez@jpl.nasa.gov 
dvolkov@caltech.edu 
hong.zhang@caltech.edu 
Victor.Zlotnicki@jpl.nasa.gov 
chenze@nas.nasa.gov 
pwinsor@whoi.edu 
acondron@whoi.edu 
utke@mcs.anl.gov 
hovland@mcs.anl.gov 
Alistair.Adcroft@noaa.gov 
gebbie@eps.harvard.edu 
bdc@ucsd.edu 
ihoteit@ucsd.edu 
liming@gps.caltech.edu 
cedwards@ucsc.edu 
 
CONFIRMED NON-ATTENDANCE 
sjayne@whoi.edu 
eli@eps.harvard.edu 
tlee@hq.nasa.gov 
eric.j.lindstrom@nasa.gov 
michele.rienecker@nasa.gov 
 
INTENSIONS UNKNOWN 
Patricia.K.Liggett@jpl.nasa.gov 
jtaft@mail.arc.nasa.gov 
Max.J.Suarez@nasa.gov 
earmstro@mail.jpl.nasa.gov 
kleung@sdsio-mail.jpl.nasa.gov 


